
Boise State (0-2) -vs- Montana (2-0)
11/20/00 at Missoula, MT

 
 

 
 
Boise State 70

Montana 73

Date: 11/20/00
Time: 7:05 PM
Attendance: 3054
Site: Missoula, MT
Referees: Bruce Allen, Hugh Foster, Tammy Skogen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 32 38 70
Montana 45 28 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Swindall, Andrea * 30 8-14 0-0 4-4 5-6 11 2 0 1 0 1 20
40 Peterson, Crista * 30 7-16 0-0 5-5 3-4 7 5 4 1 0 2 19
12 Welch, Mandy * 32 4-5 3-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 4 0 0 13
11 Vaughan, Abby * 33 2-11 0-8 2-2 2-3 5 2 2 5 0 1 6
22 Woodfield, Camille * 34 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 6 0 1 1 3
20 Binford, Jenny 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 5
32 Crockett, Kristen 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 2 0 4
52 McCall, Bianca 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Mortimore, Krystle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Davis, Shaylia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 5-17 13-13 13-23 36 19 15 12 4 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-62   41.9 % 5-17   29.4 % 13-13   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Valley, Laura * 34 9-10 0-0 4-6 1-4 5 4 2 3 2 2 22
22 Cummings, Linda * 27 5-12 0-3 3-5 5-0 5 3 4 1 0 0 13
10 Cooper, Lauren * 33 4-14 2-4 0-0 4-6 10 1 4 1 0 1 10
55 Deming, Julie * 29 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 1 10
23 Lorenzen,Brooklynn * 23 2-5 0-1 0-3 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
43 Schildt, Simarron 20 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 0 8
30 Henkel, Jill 17 3-5 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 5 2 0 2 6
24 Montes, LeAnn 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 2 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-65 4-14 7-15 16-23 39 11 22 14 3 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-65   47.7 % 4-14   28.6 % 7-15   46.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 32

Montana 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Swindall, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Peterson, Crista 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Welch, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Vaughan, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Woodfield, Camille 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Binford, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Crockett, Kristen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 McCall, Bianca 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mortimore, Krystle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Davis, Shaylia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Valley, Laura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cummings, Linda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cooper, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Deming, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lorenzen,Brooklynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Schildt, Simarron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Henkel, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Montes, LeAnn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 38

Montana 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Swindall, Andrea 30 8-14 0-0 4-4 5-6 11 2 0 1 0 1 20
40 Peterson, Crista 30 7-16 0-0 5-5 3-4 7 5 4 1 0 2 19
12 Welch, Mandy 32 4-5 3-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 4 0 0 13
11 Vaughan, Abby 33 2-11 0-8 2-2 2-3 5 2 2 5 0 1 6
22 Woodfield, Camille 34 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 6 0 1 1 3
20 Binford, Jenny 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 5
32 Crockett, Kristen 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 2 0 4
52 McCall, Bianca 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Mortimore, Krystle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Davis, Shaylia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-62 5-17 13-13 13-23 36 19 15 12 4 5 70
41.9 % 29.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Valley, Laura 34 9-10 0-0 4-6 1-4 5 4 2 3 2 2 22
22 Cummings, Linda 27 5-12 0-3 3-5 5-0 5 3 4 1 0 0 13
10 Cooper, Lauren 33 4-14 2-4 0-0 4-6 10 1 4 1 0 1 10
55 Deming, Julie 29 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 1 10
23 Lorenzen,Brooklynn 23 2-5 0-1 0-3 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
43 Schildt, Simarron 20 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 0 8
30 Henkel, Jill 17 3-5 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 5 2 0 2 6
24 Montes, LeAnn 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 2 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-65 4-14 7-15 16-23 39 11 22 14 3 8 73
47.7 % 28.6 % 46.7 %


